### Tii RM4UWS

## Rackmount Fiber Distribution Enclosure

Accomodates Up to 96 Fiber Ports

Available in Various Fiber Adapter Connections

Multiple Pigtail and Splice Tray Options Available

LG1 Series Adapter Plates in White

Used in Telecom Closets, Dentral Offices, Data Centers and Remote Distribution Terminals



Tii RM4UWS

The RM4UWS Fiber Termination Panel provides connectivity up to 72 or 144 (high density). The 4RU shelf accepts 12 adapter panels or modules and offers integrated mass ribbon fiber splicing module. 900um pigtails and splicing are available with the optional 3RU SPS-5 Splice Bay installed. TSL shelves have been designed to meet Telcordia GR-63 and GR-449 Fiber Distribution Frame System requirements.

#### **KEY PRODUCT BENEFITS**

- Available with adapters, and ribbon pigtails or a preterminated fiber stub
- ▶ 19 or 23" rack mountable
- Integrated ribbon splice module
- LGX compatible adapter plates
- Patch or patch and splice



tii network technologies

#### **Fiber Products Division:**

Sugarloaf Business Center 9639 Doctor Perry Rd, Suite 105N Ijamsville, MD 21754 T. 301-874-4688 F. 301-874-4690 fibersales@tiinettech.com

#### **Corporate:**

141 Rodeo Drive Edgewood, NY 11717 T. 631. 789.5000 Toll Free 888.844.4720 F. 631. 789.5063 sales@tiinettech.com

#### www.tiinettech.com

## Tii RM4UWS

## **SPECIFICATIONS**

| Property       | TSL-7                               | TSL-7/SPS-5                         |  |
|----------------|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Adapter Plates | 12                                  | 12                                  |  |
| Splice Trays   | 0 (integrated mass splice chip)     | 6                                   |  |
| Dimensions     | 4RU 7.0" H x 17.0" W x 11.0" D      | 7RU 12.25" H x 17.0" W x 11.0" D    |  |
| Packaging      | 10.0"H x 20.0"W x 14.0"D            | 14.0" H x 20.0" W x 16.0" D         |  |
| Weight         | 11 lbs empty, 13 lbs typical loaded | 21 lbs empty, 24 lbs typical loaded |  |
| Material       | Aluminum, Central Office White      |                                     |  |

# ORDERING INFORMATION Model Number Matrix

| Tii RM4UWS | -XXX             | -X             | -XX         | -X                      |
|------------|------------------|----------------|-------------|-------------------------|
|            | Fiber Ports      | Fiber Type     | Adapter     | Pigtails & Splice Trays |
|            | 072              | R = Singlemode | FC - FC     | N = None                |
|            | 096              | K = MM62.5 OM1 | FA - FC APC | 9 = 900um               |
|            | 144 High Density | C = MM50 OM2   | LC - LC     | R = 12 Fiber Ribbon     |
|            |                  | S = MM50 OM3   | SC - SC     |                         |
|            |                  |                | SA - SC APC |                         |
|            |                  |                | ST - ST     |                         |

| Model #      | Description  |  |  |
|--------------|--|--|--|
| RM4UWS       | TSL-7 4RU patch panel empty 12 LGX plate capacity          |  |  |
| RM3UWSS      | SPS-5 3RU splice bay 6 splice tray capacity                |  |  |
| TRAY8        | Splice tray 8-3/4 inch 24 fiber single fusion              |  |  |
| LG1-xxxxxx-W | LG1 series adapter plates in white (See LG1 product guide) |  |  |